

# Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 54554  | Version:   | 1 | Name:         | Commending and thanking Alderperson Amanda<br>Mary-Myriah Hall for her dedicated service to her<br>constituents in District 3 and the City of Madison |  |
|-----------------|--|--|---|---------------|---|--|
| Туре:           | Resolution   |  |   | Status:       | Passed  |  |
| File created:   | 1/30/2019  |  |   | In control:   | COMMON COUNCIL  |  |
| On agenda:      | 2/5/2019   |  |   | Final action: | 2/5/2019  |  |
| Enactment date: | 2/8/2019   |  |   | Enactment #:  | RES-19-00111  |  |
| Title:          | Commending and thanking Alderperson Amanda Mary-Myriah Hall for her dedicated service to her constituents in District 3 and the City of Madison. |  |   |               |   |  |
| Sponsors:       | Cheeks, Keith<br>Larry Palm, Ma  | aul R. Soglin, Samba Baldeh, Sheri Carter, David Ahrens, Allen A. Arntsen, Shiva Bidar, Maurice S.<br>heeks, Keith Furman, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Rebecca Kemble, Steve King, Arvina Martin,<br>arry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Marsha A. Rummel, Paul E. Skidmore, Michael J. Tierney, Michael E.<br>erveer, Zach Wood, Ledell Zellers |   |               |   |  |
| Indexes:        |  |  |   |               |   |  |

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

| Date      | Ver. | Action By      | Action   | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------|--|--------|
| 2/5/2019  | 1    | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25   | Pass   |
| 1/30/2019 | 1    | Council Office | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT<br>UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04,<br>2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS |        |

## Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

## Title

Commending and thanking Alderperson Amanda Mary-Myriah Hall for her dedicated service to her constituents in District 3 and the City of Madison.

## Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Amanda Hall was first elected on April 7, 2015 to represent the 3rd Aldermanic District; and,

WHEREAS, during her tenure Alderperson Amanda Hall served on the Ad Hoc Landmarks Ordinance Review Committee, Committee on Aging, Community Development Division Conference Committee, Community Services Committee, Madison Food Policy Council, Madison Local Food Committee, Public Market Development Committee, Public Safety Review Committee, Sustainable Madison Transportation Master Plan Oversight Committee (Madison in Motion) and the Urban Design Commission and,

WHEREAS, during Alderperson Hall's tenure she tirelessly advocated for affordable housing in Madison while also identifying and challenging the prejudices that surround the issue ; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Hall strongly challenged outdated patriarchal-born institutional power structures in the city of Madison; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Hall was credited with saving a 230-year old Burr Oak tree in District 3 and later christened the tree "Bruce"; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Hall through her tireless dedication to her aldermanic duties has faithfully and with honor served her District 3 constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Amanda Mary-Myriah Hall for her dedicated service to her constituents in District 3 and the City of Madison and wish her well in all her future endeavors.